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October 16, 2017
Land Lab, Seneca, IL

Hosted by Seneca High School
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27th Annual I-8/Independents Invite
 (I-8) Varsity Boys Results

3.00 Miles
4.84 Kilometers

©Software by MacCross Country 1-800-PETE-MAC

1 1 1 1 1 5:3916:58 272 Christopher Collet (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
5 5 2 5 5 5:4917:27 275 Ben Krause (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
8 8 3 8 8 5:5617:50 269 Wyatt Baldauf (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy

22 22 4 22 22 6:2319:09 274 Billy Glasscock (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
23 23 5 23 23 6:2319:11 279 Brendan Stroud (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
28 28 6 27 6:3419:44 277 Noah Petty (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
29 29 7 28 6:3519:47 280 Joey Thomas (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
35 35 8 0 6:4520:16 282 Trevor Till (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
36 36 9 0 6:4520:16 276 Levi Maierhofer (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
42 42 10 0 6:5620:49 281 Trey Thorsen (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
47 47 11 0 6:5820:56 271 Jace Casey (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
54 54 12 0 7:0921:28 270 Isaac Brockman (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
60 60 13 0 7:4123:03 273 Logan Daggett (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
65 65 14 0 7:5923:59 283 Tommy Cahill (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
71 71 15 0 8:3625:49 278 Austin Schaibley (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 59
  Total time for scoring runners: 90:35:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:07:00

Seneca (I-8)1
4 4 1 4 4 5:4717:21 105 Tyler Howard (So) Herscher (I-8) Boy
7 7 2 7 7 5:5517:47 101 Chris Borschnack (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy

15 15 3 15 15 6:1518:47 110 Kamden Lockwood (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
21 21 4 21 21 6:2319:09 114 Trevor Stutz (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
30 30 5 29 29 6:3619:48 102 Joe Buckley (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
32 32 6 31 6:3819:54 103 Nick Bushey (Jr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
37 37 7 34 6:4620:20 107 Connor Joffe (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
39 39 8 0 6:5220:37 108 Luke Johnson (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
56 56 9 0 7:2422:12 111 Dominic Mascolo (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
57 57 10 0 7:2422:12 113 Tom O'Connell (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
58 58 11 0 7:3922:58 106 Andrew Jackubowski (So) Herscher (I-8) Boy
59 59 12 0 7:3922:59 112 Justin Mau (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
70 70 13 0 8:2925:27 109 Matt Lemke (So) Herscher (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 76
  Total time for scoring runners: 92:52:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:34:24

Herscher (I-8)2
3 3 1 3 3 5:4617:20 230 Peyton Walker (Sr) Peotone (I-8) Boy

11 11 2 11 11 6:0318:10 227 Joey Uthe (So) Peotone (I-8) Boy
16 16 3 16 16 6:1718:52 221 Collin Bias (Jr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
31 31 4 30 30 6:3619:49 222 Andrew Grzeskowiak (Jr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
33 33 5 32 32 6:4120:05 228 Anthony Walker (Jr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
41 41 6 37 6:5420:43 229 Derek Walker (So) Peotone (I-8) Boy
48 48 7 41 6:5820:56 220 Gabe Barta (Fr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
51 51 8 0 7:0521:17 226 Alex Strough (Fr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
55 55 9 0 7:2122:04 225 Nick Stefinsky (Sr) Peotone (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 92
  Total time for scoring runners: 94:16:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:51:12

Peotone (I-8)3
2 2 1 2 2 5:4617:20 361 Matt Gedraitis (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
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2 2 1 2 2 5:4617:20 361 Matt Gedraitis (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
17 17 2 17 17 6:1818:54 367 Dominic Santore (So) Westmont (I-8) Boy
18 18 3 18 18 6:2019:01 366 Jasper Requiron (Sr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
25 25 4 25 25 6:2819:25 363 Elias Hanba (So) Westmont (I-8) Boy
34 34 5 33 33 6:4220:08 360 Jake Dooley (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
43 43 6 38 6:5620:50 359 Tom Dea (Sr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
44 44 7 39 6:5720:51 357 Connor Alessi (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
45 45 8 0 6:5720:52 365 Ben Padgitt (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
64 64 9 0 7:4823:26 362 Gavin Greaney (Fr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
74 74 10 0 9:0327:10 364 Mark Naom (So) Westmont (I-8) Boy
77 77 11 0 10:0330:11 358 Lucas Dea (Fr) Westmont (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 95
  Total time for scoring runners: 94:48:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:57:36

Westmont (I-8)4
10 10 1 10 10 6:0218:06 246 Sebastian Esparza (Jr) Plano (I-8) Boy
13 13 2 13 13 6:1018:31 243 Jorge Aguilar (Jr) Plano (I-8) Boy
14 14 3 14 14 6:1418:43 245 Martin Diaz (Fr) Plano (I-8) Boy
24 24 4 24 24 6:2619:18 247 Brandon Littlefair (Jr) Plano (I-8) Boy
46 46 5 40 40 6:5720:52 244 Juan Aguilar (So) Plano (I-8) Boy
49 49 6 42 6:5920:58 248 Juan Puga (Fr) Plano (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 101
  Total time for scoring runners: 95:30:00
Average time for scoring runners: 19:06:00

Plano (I-8)5
6 6 1 6 6 5:5417:42 317 Adrian Jones (Sr) Streator (I-8) Boy
9 9 2 9 9 5:5717:51 328 Danny Rodriguez (Sr) Streator (I-8) Boy

27 27 3 26 26 6:3319:41 322 Rafael Pantoja (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
38 38 4 35 35 6:4920:27 325 Chase Ramon (Jr) Streator (I-8) Boy
50 50 5 43 43 7:0321:09 324 Joey Pawelczyk (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
52 52 6 44 7:0721:23 312 Tre Bowman (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
53 53 7 45 7:0821:26 320 Coltin Mesarchik (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
62 62 8 0 7:4623:18 315 Xavier Dean (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
63 63 9 0 7:4723:21 319 James McGurk (Jr) Streator (I-8) Boy
66 66 10 0 8:0024:00 314 Ethan Darrow (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
67 67 11 0 8:0024:02 329 Josh Wilinski (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
68 68 12 0 8:1024:32 311 Enrique Berryhill (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
72 72 13 0 8:4126:03 327 Kevin Ridge (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
73 73 14 0 8:5626:50 321 Miguel Pantoja (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
78 78 15 0 10:2531:15 316 Alessandro Deleon (So) Streator (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 119
  Total time for scoring runners: 96:50:00
Average time for scoring runners: 19:22:00

Streator (I-8)6
12 12 1 12 12 6:0918:28 255 Steve Aguilar (Fr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
19 19 2 19 19 6:2119:05 258 Mason Kellogg (So) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
20 20 3 20 20 6:2219:07 256 Jacob Dallen (Sr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
40 40 4 36 36 6:5320:41 259 Evan Underhile (Sr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
75 75 5 46 46 9:1927:59 257 Josh Gordon (So) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
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12 12 1 12 12 6:0918:28 255 Steve Aguilar (Fr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
19 19 2 19 19 6:2119:05 258 Mason Kellogg (So) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
20 20 3 20 20 6:2219:07 256 Jacob Dallen (Sr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
40 40 4 36 36 6:5320:41 259 Evan Underhile (Sr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
75 75 5 46 46 9:1927:59 257 Josh Gordon (So) Sandwich (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 133
  Total time for scoring runners: 105:20:00
Average time for scoring runners: 21:04:00

Sandwich (I-8)7
26 26 1 0 6:3119:34 185 Joey Chan (Jr) Lisle (I-8) Boy
61 61 2 0 7:4123:03 188 Brendan White (So) Lisle (I-8) Boy
69 69 3 0 8:1924:58 187 Tim Schwemer (Jr) Lisle (I-8) Boy
76 76 4 0 9:5729:53 186 Noah Lieberenz (Jr) Lisle (I-8) Boy

Total team points: 0 Lisle (I-8)
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1 1 1 1 1 5:3916:58 272 Christopher Collet (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
2 2 1 2 2 5:4617:20 361 Matt Gedraitis (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
3 3 1 3 3 5:4617:20 230 Peyton Walker (Sr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
4 4 1 4 4 5:4717:21 105 Tyler Howard (So) Herscher (I-8) Boy
5 5 2 5 5 5:4917:27 275 Ben Krause (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
6 6 1 6 6 5:5417:42 317 Adrian Jones (Sr) Streator (I-8) Boy
7 7 2 7 7 5:5517:47 101 Chris Borschnack (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
8 8 3 8 8 5:5617:50 269 Wyatt Baldauf (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
9 9 2 9 9 5:5717:51 328 Danny Rodriguez (Sr) Streator (I-8) Boy

10 10 1 10 10 6:0218:06 246 Sebastian Esparza (Jr) Plano (I-8) Boy
11 11 2 11 11 6:0318:10 227 Joey Uthe (So) Peotone (I-8) Boy
12 12 1 12 12 6:0918:28 255 Steve Aguilar (Fr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
13 13 2 13 13 6:1018:31 243 Jorge Aguilar (Jr) Plano (I-8) Boy
14 14 3 14 14 6:1418:43 245 Martin Diaz (Fr) Plano (I-8) Boy
15 15 3 15 15 6:1518:47 110 Kamden Lockwood (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
16 16 3 16 16 6:1718:52 221 Collin Bias (Jr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
17 17 2 17 17 6:1818:54 367 Dominic Santore (So) Westmont (I-8) Boy
18 18 3 18 18 6:2019:01 366 Jasper Requiron (Sr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
19 19 2 19 19 6:2119:05 258 Mason Kellogg (So) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
20 20 3 20 20 6:2219:07 256 Jacob Dallen (Sr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
21 21 4 21 21 6:2319:09 114 Trevor Stutz (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
22 22 4 22 22 6:2319:09 274 Billy Glasscock (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
23 23 5 23 23 6:2319:11 279 Brendan Stroud (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
24 24 4 24 24 6:2619:18 247 Brandon Littlefair (Jr) Plano (I-8) Boy
25 25 4 25 25 6:2819:25 363 Elias Hanba (So) Westmont (I-8) Boy
26 26 1 0 6:3119:34 185 Joey Chan (Jr) Lisle (I-8) Boy
27 27 3 26 26 6:3319:41 322 Rafael Pantoja (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
28 28 6 27 6:3419:44 277 Noah Petty (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
29 29 7 28 6:3519:47 280 Joey Thomas (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
30 30 5 29 29 6:3619:48 102 Joe Buckley (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
31 31 4 30 30 6:3619:49 222 Andrew Grzeskowiak (Jr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
32 32 6 31 6:3819:54 103 Nick Bushey (Jr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
33 33 5 32 32 6:4120:05 228 Anthony Walker (Jr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
34 34 5 33 33 6:4220:08 360 Jake Dooley (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
35 35 8 0 6:4520:16 282 Trevor Till (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
36 36 9 0 6:4520:16 276 Levi Maierhofer (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
37 37 7 34 6:4620:20 107 Connor Joffe (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
38 38 4 35 35 6:4920:27 325 Chase Ramon (Jr) Streator (I-8) Boy
39 39 8 0 6:5220:37 108 Luke Johnson (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
40 40 4 36 36 6:5320:41 259 Evan Underhile (Sr) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
41 41 6 37 6:5420:43 229 Derek Walker (So) Peotone (I-8) Boy
42 42 10 0 6:5620:49 281 Trey Thorsen (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
43 43 6 38 6:5620:50 359 Tom Dea (Sr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
44 44 7 39 6:5720:51 357 Connor Alessi (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
45 45 8 0 6:5720:52 365 Ben Padgitt (Jr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
46 46 5 40 40 6:5720:52 244 Juan Aguilar (So) Plano (I-8) Boy
47 47 11 0 6:5820:56 271 Jace Casey (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
48 48 7 41 6:5820:56 220 Gabe Barta (Fr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
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49 49 6 42 6:5920:58 248 Juan Puga (Fr) Plano (I-8) Boy
50 50 5 43 43 7:0321:09 324 Joey Pawelczyk (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
51 51 8 0 7:0521:17 226 Alex Strough (Fr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
52 52 6 44 7:0721:23 312 Tre Bowman (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
53 53 7 45 7:0821:26 320 Coltin Mesarchik (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
54 54 12 0 7:0921:28 270 Isaac Brockman (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
55 55 9 0 7:2122:04 225 Nick Stefinsky (Sr) Peotone (I-8) Boy
56 56 9 0 7:2422:12 111 Dominic Mascolo (Fr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
57 57 10 0 7:2422:12 113 Tom O'Connell (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
58 58 11 0 7:3922:58 106 Andrew Jackubowski (So) Herscher (I-8) Boy
59 59 12 0 7:3922:59 112 Justin Mau (Sr) Herscher (I-8) Boy
60 60 13 0 7:4123:03 273 Logan Daggett (Jr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
61 61 2 0 7:4123:03 188 Brendan White (So) Lisle (I-8) Boy
62 62 8 0 7:4623:18 315 Xavier Dean (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
63 63 9 0 7:4723:21 319 James McGurk (Jr) Streator (I-8) Boy
64 64 9 0 7:4823:26 362 Gavin Greaney (Fr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
65 65 14 0 7:5923:59 283 Tommy Cahill (So) Seneca (I-8) Boy
66 66 10 0 8:0024:00 314 Ethan Darrow (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
67 67 11 0 8:0024:02 329 Josh Wilinski (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
68 68 12 0 8:1024:32 311 Enrique Berryhill (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
69 69 3 0 8:1924:58 187 Tim Schwemer (Jr) Lisle (I-8) Boy
70 70 13 0 8:2925:27 109 Matt Lemke (So) Herscher (I-8) Boy
71 71 15 0 8:3625:49 278 Austin Schaibley (Fr) Seneca (I-8) Boy
72 72 13 0 8:4126:03 327 Kevin Ridge (Fr) Streator (I-8) Boy
73 73 14 0 8:5626:50 321 Miguel Pantoja (So) Streator (I-8) Boy
74 74 10 0 9:0327:10 364 Mark Naom (So) Westmont (I-8) Boy
75 75 5 46 46 9:1927:59 257 Josh Gordon (So) Sandwich (I-8) Boy
76 76 4 0 9:5729:53 186 Noah Lieberenz (Jr) Lisle (I-8) Boy
77 77 11 0 10:0330:11 358 Lucas Dea (Fr) Westmont (I-8) Boy
78 78 15 0 10:2531:15 316 Alessandro Deleon (So) Streator (I-8) Boy


